CARLUCCI FLOOR AMENDMENT #1

Council Member Carlucci offers the following first floor amendment to File No. 2020-504:

- (1) Remove Revised Schedule A-1 and replace with Second Revised Schedule A-1, which attaches the revised 2021-2025 Schedule of Capital Improvements to move the project titled "Rogero Road Undergrounding Electric" on the five year schedule up to Fiscal Year 21-22 from the Beyond 5 column;
- (2) On page 12, lines 21-22, page 13, line 6, page 17, line 31 through page 18, line 1, and page 55, line 4, strike "Revised Schedule A-1" and insert "Second Revised Schedule A-1";
- (3) Remove Revised Schedule A-1 and replace with Second Revised

 Schedule A-1, which has been revised to move Rogero Road

 Utility Undergrounding project funding to the FY 21-22;
- (4) General Counsel and the Council Auditor's Office are authorized to make all changes to titles, tables of content, Ordinance Code, journal entries, schedules, attachments, editorial and text changes consistent with the changes set forth herein to 2020-504 to effectuate the Council's action;
- (5) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence, title and table of contents to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Margaret M. Sidman
Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Margaret M. Sidman